vii) Time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed

As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Equity Shares shall be allotted by the

Company within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of this Resolution, provided that

where the allotment of the proposed Equity Shares is pending on account of receipt of any

approval or permission from any regulatory or statutory authority, the allotment shall be

completed within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals or

permissions.

viii) Principal terms of assets charged as securities- Not applicable.

ix) Valuation and Justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other

than cash :  Not applicable

x) Material terms of raising such securities:

The Equity Shares being issued shall be pari-passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company

in all respects, including dividend and voting rights

Bhilwara Spinners Limited

xi) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue

S.

No.

Category

Pre

Issue
Post Preferential Issue

No of shares % of

Shareholding

No of shares % of

Shareholding

A Promoter Holding

1 Indian:

 Individual   20038 0.30 560038 6.14

 Bodies Corporate 3346740

49.50

3646740 40.03

 Sub Total 3366778

49.80

4206778 46.17

2 Foreign

Promoters

NIL NIL NIL NIL

 Sub Total (A) 3366778 49.80 4206778 46.17

B Non-Promoter

Holding

1 Institutional

Investor

106810 1.58 106810 1.17

2 Non Institution:

 Individual 2877866 42.56 3937866 43.22

 Bodies Corporate 58229 0.86 488229 5.36

 Others HUF 351447 5.20 371447 4.08

 Sub Total (B) 3394352 50.20 4904352 53.83

 Grand Total 6761130 100.00 9111130 100.00

xii) the percentage of post Preferential Issue capital that may be held by allottees(s) and

change in control, if any, in the Company consequent to the Preferential Issue

The Equity Shares are proposed to be allotted to the promoter, promoter group and identified

individual of the company. Details of shareholding of proposed allottees, prior to and after the

proposed Preferential Issue, are as under:

Bhilwara Spinners Limited

S.

No.

Name of the proposed

allottees

Pre-Preferential Issue  Post-Allotment of Equity

Shares pursuant to the

Preferential Issue

No. of Equity

Shares held

Percentage

held

No. of Equity

Shares held

Percentage

held

1.  Ahinsa Infrastructure &

Developers Limited

3346740 49.50 3646740 40.03

2.  Anshul Kothari  - - 75000 0.82

3.  Bhanwar Lal Kothari  - - 90000 0.99

4.  Ashok Kumar Kothari  - - 70000 0.77

5.  Sushila Kothari 20038 0.30 100038 1.10

6.  Narendra umar Kothari  - - 75000 0.82

7.  Narendra Kumar Kothari HUF - - 55000 0.61

8.  Bhanwar Lal Kothari HUF - - 55000 0.61

9.  Akshita Tater - - 40000 0.44

10.  Shree Bharka India Ltd - - 430000 4.72

11.  Om Prakash Patwari - - 100000 1.10

12.  Kartik Maheshwari - - 50000 0.55

13.  Smt Vandna Patwari - - 50000 0.55

14.  Lad Kanwar Kothari 32438 0.48 122438 1.34

15.  Arpit Kumar Jain - - 45000 0.49

16.  Abhishek Bumb - - 45000 0.49

17.  Puneet Kothari  - - 70000 0.77

18.  Sandeep Kothari 84287 1.25 164287 1.80

19.  Sourabh Kothari 94997 1.41 154997 1.70

20.  Anjali Jain 95286 1.41 175286 1.92

21.  Anju Devi Chaplot - - 22500 0.25

Bhilwara Spinners Limited

22.  Rajendra Singh  Pokharna - - 60000 0.66

23.  Mahendra Kumar Singhvi  - - 50000 0.55

24.  Leela Singhvi - - 35000 0.38

25.  Shikha Jain 68855 1.02 123855 1.36

26.  Chanda Devi Kothari 93404 1.38 138406 1.52

27.  Rakesh Kothari - - 40000 0.44

28.  Ranu Vishvas Shishodia - - 20000 0.22

29.  Monika Choudhary - - 15000 0.16

30.  Sanjeev Jodhawat - - 12500 0.14

31.  Dhiraj Kumar Choudhary HUF - - 10000 0.11

32.   Mamta  Jain - - 25000 0.27

33.  Deepak Mehta HUF - - 10000 0.11

34.  Preetam Kumar Nagouri - - 10000 0.11

There shall be no change in control of the Company pursuant to the aforesaid Preferential

Issue. However, the percentage of shareholding and voting rights exercised by identified

individual promoters, Promoter group of the Company, will change in accordance with the

change in the shareholding pattern as set above.

xiii) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the Equity

Shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees,

Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the Equity Shares